TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee entity type previously recorded on Reel 003204 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cal-Tex Citrus Juice, Inc.		02/07/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cal-Tex Citrus Juice, LP
Street Address:	402 Yale Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77007
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73412992	VITA-FRESH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2392542942

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 239-254-2905

trademarks@hahnlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jeanne L. Seewald Address Line 1: 800 Laurel Oak Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne L. Seewald
Signature:	/jls/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0681

900271691

Date:	11/12/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=CalTexCitrusAssignment#page1.tif source=CalTexCitrusAssignment#page2.tif source=CalTexCitrusAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0682

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Our Ref.: 3042-10

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services – filed via facsimile – 703-306-5995

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450		
i. Manie ol	missioner for Trademark conveying party(ies): Citrus Juice, Inc.	s: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP
🔲 Gene	dual(s) ral partnership oration-State: Texas	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 402 Yale Street City: Houston State/Country: Texas
_	conveyance:		Zip: 77007 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
🛛 Assig	nment	☐ Merger	∠imited Liability
Securi	ily Assignment :	Change of Name	Partnership Texas Corporation-State Other
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution	Date: Feb	oruary 7, 2005	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4. Application	on number(s) or registrati	on number(s):	The Missing I are Miss
If this do A. Trade (1) (2) (3)	cument is being filed tog emark Application No.(s)	ether with a new application Additional numbers attach	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) See Exhibit A (2) (3) ed? Yes No
5. Name and	d address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
concernin	ig document should be m	nailed:	В
Name: Fr	ank P. Presta	- · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 165.00
Internal A	ddress:		Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Ad	dress: Nixon & Vanderhy	re P.C.	23 Notice and to do charged to deposit account #14-1140
	901 North Glebe	Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
City <u>Ar</u>	11th Floor	VA Zip: <u>22203</u>	deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140 .
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
To the be	ts and signature. st of my knowledge and l e original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Frank P. Presta	Snowh	b. mlo October 5, 2005
Nar	me of Person Signing	Signa	ature Date
FPP:cgp		Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Mark	Date
900899	VITA-FRESH	October 13, 1970
1043700	CITRUS PRIDE	July 13, 1976
1277303	VITA-FRESH	May 8, 1984
1283565	CITRUS PRIDE	June 26, 1984
2498869	VITA-MOST	October 16, 2001
2697464	VITAMAN	March 18, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cal-Tex Citrus Juice, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, located at 402 Yale Street, Houston, Texas 77007, has adopted and used the marks in Exhibit A annexed hereto which are registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP, a limited liability partnership of the State of Texas, located at 402 Yale Street, Houston, Texas 77007, is desirous of acquiring the marks and registrations set forth in Exhibit A annexed hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Cal-Tex Citrus Juice, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof set forth in Exhibit A annexed hereto.

This assignment is effective as of $\frac{2/7/05}{}$.

CAL-TEX CITRUS JUICE, INC.

Date: 9/20/05

By: RONALD D. PETERSON

Title: CEG

RECORDED: 11/12/2013*